SUPREME

COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33339/2009

M/S. DEVA SINGH SHAM SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Date: 05/10/2010

Mr. Ramachandra, Adv. Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prabhjit Jauhar, Adv.

Mr. A. Kaul, Adv. Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioners is present.

The learned counsel for respondent No.3 is also He has stated that he has filed the counter in SLP(C) No.18252/2009 that he adopts in the present. in affidavit present petition also.

The learned counsel for the petitioners has sought four weeks' time to file the affidavit in proof of dasti service.

Time, as prayed for, is granted to him and list again on 18.11.2010.

(M.K. HANJURA) REGISTRAR