## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Diary No(s). No(s). 2679/2017

HV VENTURES PVT LTD

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE FORWARD FOUNDATION AND ORS (With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/01/2017 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.V. Shetty, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Post for hearing with Civil Appeal No. 5016/2016, which is stated to be listed on 27.01.2017.

(Renuka Sadana) Assistant Registrar

(Parveen Kumar)
AR-cum-PS