## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 5967/2010

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

GANESH RICE MILLS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15-03-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ajit Pudussery, AOR Mr Vijayan K, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted three weeks' time, as prayed, as final opportunity to take appropriate steps in respect of respondent nos. 9 to 11 and 13.

List again on on 26.4.2023.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR Registrar